# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/14/2002

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stanton Magnetics Ent., LLC		05/14/2002	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stanton Magnetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 SW 42 Street	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33312	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0640952	PICKERING
Registration Number:	0640953	PC
Registration Number:	0987247	S

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)316-1590

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-316-1500

Email: alanflum@bellsouth.net
Correspondent Name: Stanton Magnetics, Inc.
Address Line 1: 3000 SW 42 Street

Address Line 2: Att: Tim Dorwart or Alan Flum
Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PICK-TO-STA-4AND-5OF5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0079

900074409

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Flum
Signature:	/alanflum/
Date:	04/13/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=StantonEntLLC-to-StantonMagInc#page1.tif source=StantonEntLLC-to-StantonMagInc#page2.tif source=StantonEntLLC-to-StantonMagInc#page3.tif source=StantonEntLLC-to-StantonMagInc#page4.tif source=StantonMagChangeOfAddress#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0080

# L98000001484

ARTICLES OF MERGER Merger Sheet

MERGING:

STANTON MAGNETICS ENT., LLC, A FLORIDA ENTITY L98000001484

INTO

100004288511--0

STANTON MAGNETICS, INC., a Florida entity, P01000048433

File date: May 21, 2001

Corporate Specialist: Trevor Brumbley

Account number: 072100000032

Amount charged: 86.25



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 145684

11654A

AUTHORIZATION

ORDER DATE: May 10, 2001

ORDER TIME : 12:40 PM

ORDER NO. : 145684-005

CUSTOMER NO: 11654A

CUSTOMER: Ms. Jacky C. Portal

Holtzman, Krinzman, Equels

& Furia

2601 South Bayshore Drive

Suite 600

Miami, FL 33133

700004212997--6

DIVISION OF CURFERATION

## DOMESTIC FILING

STANTON MAGNETICS, INC.

\*

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY (3)

\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING (3)

CONTACT PERSON: Darlene Ward - EXT. 1135

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0082



### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION $\mathbf{OF}$ STANTON MAGNETICS, INC.

2001 MAY 11 PM 2: 13

The undersigned, desiring to form a corporation pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida, hereby makes and files with the Department of State these Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation is STANTON MAGNETICS, INC. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

#### ARTICLE II Duration

The period of existence of this corporation is perpetual.

#### ARTICLE III Purpose

The purpose for which this corporation is formed is to engage in any and all business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV Capital Stock

This Corporation shall have authority to issue 1,000 Shares of Common Stock, having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

#### ARTICLE V Principal Office

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of the Corporation is 2821 Evans Street, Hollywood, Florida 33020.

#### ARTICLE VI **Initial Registered Agent**

The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office is 2601 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 600, Miami, in the County of Miami-Dade, State of Florida 33133, and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is HE&F Registered Agent, Corp.

::ODMA\GRPWISE\DOMAIN.PO.PO Library:123122.1

2001 MAY 11 PM 2: 13

ARTICLE VII Incorporator SECTEMBLE OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

The name of the Incorporator is Arthur Furia, and the address of the Incorporator is 2601 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 600, in the City of Miami in Miami-Dade County, State of Florida, 33133.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Incorporator named above, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida has signed these Articles of Incorporation this 8th day of May, 2001

ARTHUR FURIA, Incorporator

#### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named the Registered Agent of STANTON MAGNETICS, INC., hereby accepts such designation and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position, as provided in Florida Statutes §607.0501.

HE&F Registered Agent, Corp.

Arthur Furia. Vice President

Dated: May 8th, 2001

::ODMA\GRPWISE\DOMAIN.PO.PO Library:123122.1

TRADEMARK

#### FILED 2002 UNIFORM BUSINESS REPORT (UBR) May 14, 2002 8:00 am Secretary of State DOCUMENT # P01000048433 1. Entity Name 05-14-2002 90037 002 \*\*\*150.00 STANTON MAGNETICS, INC. Principal Place of Business Mailing Address 2821 EVANS STREET 2821 EVANS STREET HOLLYWOOD FL 33020 HOLLYWOOD FL 33020 2. Principal Place of Business 3. Mailing Address Suite, Apt. #, etc. Suite, Apt. #, etc. DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE City & State City & State 4.\_FEI Number Applied For HOlly Not Applicable Zip Country \$8.75 Additional 5. Certificate of Status Desired. 6. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent 7. Name and Address of New Registered Agent HE&F REGISTERED AGENT, CORP. Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) 2601 SOUTH BAYSHORE DRIVE SUITE 600 MIAMI FL 33133 City Zip Code 8. The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida. SIGNATURE Signature, typed or printed name of registered agent and title if applicable. (NOTE: Registered Agent signature required when reinstating) DATE FILE NOW!!! FEE IS \$150.00 9. This corporation is eligible to satisfy its Intangible Election Campaign Financing \$5.00 May Be Tax filing requirement and elects to do so. After May 1, 2002 Fee will be \$550.00 Trust Fund Contribution. Added to Fees (See criteria on back) Make Check Payable to Department of State 11. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS 12. ADDITIONS/CHANGES TO OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS IN 1/1 TITLE ☐ Delete TITLE mar. CR2E034 (9/01) NAME STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS BOOGEVUUZ OOCE CITY-ST-ZIP CITY-ST-ZIP ☐ Delete TITLE ☐ Change Addition NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP ☐ Delete TITLE Change Addition NAME STREET ADDRESS

TITLE NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP TITLE NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP CITY-ST-ZIP TITLE ☐ Delete TITLE Change ☐ Addition NAME NAME STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP CITY-ST-ZIP TITLE ☐ Defete Change ☐ Addition NAME STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP CITY-ST-ZiP TITLE ☐ Delete ☐ Change Addition NAME NAME STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP CITY-ST-ZIP

13. I hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119.07(3)(I), Florida Statutes. I further certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental reports true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears in Block 11 or Block 12 if changed, or on an attachment with an address, with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE:

SUGNATURE AND TWEE OR PRINTED NAME OF SIGNING OFFICER OR DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/13/2007

REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0085